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Music has been used as a cure for disease, but the notion that it might
be a serious cause of mental and physical illness was rare until the late
eighteenth-century. More recently, the prevalence of sonic weapons
and the use of music in torture in the so-called War on Terror have
both made the subject of music that is bad for the health worryingly
topical. This book outlines and explains the development of this idea of
pathological music from the Enlightenment until the present day,
providing an original contribution to the history of medicine, music and
the body.

Monografia



UNINA99107002457033213. Record Nr.

Titolo Guidelines to implement and evaluate crime analysis and mapping in
law enforcement agencies [[electronic resource] /] / written by Rachel
Boba

Pubbl/distr/stampa [Washington, D.C.] : , : U.S. Dept. of Justice, Community Oriented
Policing Services, , [2000]

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (v, 35 pages)

Soggetti Crime analysis - United States - Evaluation
Crime analysis - United States - Data processing

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Note generali Title from title screen (viewed on Apr. 27, 2011).
"October 2000."
"Report to the Office of Community Oriented Policing Services
Cooperative Agreement #97-CK-WXK-004."

Autore Santos Rachel Boba

Materiale a stampa

Monografia



UNIORUON004151524. Record Nr.

Titolo La passione dell'etica : scritti 1963-2012 / Eugenio Scalfari ; saggio
introduttivo di Alberto Asor Rosa ; racconto autobiografico di Eugenio
Scalfari ; notizie sui testi e bibliografia a cura di Angelo Cannatà

Pubbl/distr/stampa Milano, : A. Mondadori, 2012

ISBN 978-88-04-61398-5

Descrizione fisica CLXXVIII, 1797 p. ; 18 cm

Disciplina 085.1

Lingua di pubblicazione Italiano

Formato

Edizione [2a ed]

Livello bibliografico

Autore SCALFARI, Eugenio

Materiale a stampa

Monografia


